Student Handbook

Volume 2018 2018-2019

Article 8

9-1-2018

Article II: Code of Conduct Authority

Saint Mary's College of California

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.stmarys-ca.edu/undergrad-handbook

Recommended Citation

Saint Mary's College of California (2018) "Article II: Code of Conduct Authority," *Student Handbook*: Vol. 2018, Article 8. Available at: https://digitalcommons.stmarys-ca.edu/undergrad-handbook/vol2018/iss1/8

This Main Text is brought to you for free and open access by the SMC Handbooks at Saint Mary's Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Handbook by an authorized editor of Saint Mary's Digital Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@stmarys-ca.edu.

ARTICLE II: CODE OF CONDUCT AUTHORITY

1. The authority to enforce the Code and other College policies is delegated by the President to the Provost and by the Provost to the Vice Provost for Student Life and then to the Dean of Students, who, is charged with overseeing and administering the student discipline process. The Dean of Students, or designee, shall determine the composition of the pools of the Peer Conduct Council, Administrative Hearing Officers, Disciplinary Hearing Board, and Appeals Board. The Dean of Students, or designee, determines which Administrative Hearing Officers, Peer Conduct Council members, Disciplinary Hearing Board members or Appeals Board members shall be authorized to hear each matter.

- 2. The Dean of Students, or designee, shall develop policies for the administration of the student discipline system and procedural rules for Administrative Hearings, Peer Conduct Council panels, Disciplinary Hearing Board panels, and Appeals Boards that are consistent with provisions of the Code and/or other College policies.
- 3. Decisions made by an Administrative Hearing Officer, Peer Conduct Council, and/or Disciplinary Hearing Board shall be final, pending the conclusion of the normal appeal process.